
2026 Colorado State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-10   Home: 0-0   Away: 3-3   Neutral: 2-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (103), Opp (89)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Poteet-Herrera (3), Totals (3), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Bentley 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (29-39), Poteet-
Herrera (11-13), Jaskowiak (8-9), Edwards (4-7), Wick (4-6), Bentley (2-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Stucky, Lauren .417 15-15 48 10 20 5 0 0 5 25 .521 5 3 2 1 .500 0 1 0-1 19 0 1 .950
22 Smith, Kyra .327 15-14 49 3 16 4 0 1 11 23 .469 3 0 10 2 .358 1 1 0-0 9 12 2 .913
10 Wilson, Jailey .267 15-15 45 6 12 2 0 2 7 20 .444 6 1 9 0 .365 0 0 1-1 103 2 2 .981
25 Moody, Allyson .250 14-10 36 3 9 3 0 0 4 12 .333 2 0 6 1 .289 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
2 Smith, Jac .241 15-15 29 3 7 1 0 0 0 8 .276 4 0 3 0 .333 0 2 0-0 26 31 4 .934
28 English, Kaylynn .225 15-15 40 5 9 1 0 1 8 13 .325 5 1 3 0 .326 0 3 0-0 22 30 6 .897
34 Edwards, Abby .200 15-13 35 1 7 1 0 0 2 8 .229 3 4 8 1 .326 1 0 0-0 38 9 1 .979
7 Rutherford, Autumn .159 15-15 44 4 7 0 0 1 4 10 .227 3 0 6 0 .213 0 1 0-0 20 0 0 1.000
21 Castillo, Clarissa .074 13-10 27 3 2 2 0 0 1 4 .148 4 0 5 0 .188 1 0 0-0 16 1 0 1.000
18 Gonzalez, Rylee 1.000 2-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Eslinger, Madi .313 9-3 16 1 5 0 0 0 0 5 .313 1 0 1 0 .353 0 1 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

20
Poteet-Herrera,
Bradie .280 11-9 25 3 7 0 0 0 2 7 .280 1 1 4 0 .333 0 0 1-1 27 8 4 .897

23 DeZeeuw, Nadia .000 8-1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Hinson, Lindsey .000 9-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-3 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .258 15-15 395 49 102 19 0 5 45 136 .344 37 10 57 5 .335 3 9 4-6 289 118 22 .949
Opponents .273 15-15 370 61 101 14 2 6 51 137 .370 45 5 61 4 .352 9 10 15-23 302 116 14 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Wick, Reagan 2.07 3-4 9 6 5 2-0 1 44.0 35 16 13 14 31 3 0 3 .220 2 1 0 1 5
14 Bentley, Giselle 2.75 1-3 8 4 1 0-0 0 28.0 30 16 11 12 10 6 1 1 .280 1 1 0 4 2
30 Jaskowiak, Andrea 5.76 1-2 6 5 0 0-0 0 20.2 26 22 17 16 20 3 1 2 .313 1 3 0 4 3
11 Cooledge, Karlie 7.87 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 5 3 3 2 0 1 0 0 .417 4 0 0 0 0
15 Saugstad, Delaney 10.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
24 Schmidt, Olivia 63.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 4 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 .800 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.49 5-10 28 15 6 2 1 96.1 101 61 48 45 61 14 2 6 .273 9 5 0 9 10
Opponents 2.78 10-5 30 15 6 1 2 100.2 102 49 40 37 57 19 0 5 .258 4 10 0 3 9



2026 Colorado State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Rutherford, Autumn 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Castillo, Clarissa 17 16 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Wick, Reagan 10 0 10 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
25 Moody, Allyson 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hinson, Lindsey 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Cooledge, Karlie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Eslinger, Madi 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Schmidt, Olivia 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Wilson, Jailey 107 103 2 2 .981 4 0 0 — 0 0
34 Edwards, Abby 48 38 9 1 .979 0 4 3 .571 0 0
16 Stucky, Lauren 20 19 0 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Smith, Jac 61 26 31 4 .934 2 0 0 — 0 0
22 Smith, Kyra 23 9 12 2 .913 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Bentley, Giselle 10 1 8 1 .900 1 2 2 .500 0 0
28 English, Kaylynn 58 22 30 6 .897 3 0 0 — 0 0
20 Poteet-Herrera, Bradie 39 27 8 4 .897 1 11 2 .846 3 0
30 Jaskowiak, Andrea 6 1 4 1 .833 1 8 1 .889 0 0
15 Saugstad, Delaney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Gonzalez, Rylee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 DeZeeuw, Nadia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 429 289 118 22 .949 13 29 10 .744 3 0
Opponents 432 302 116 14 .968 12 6 2 .750 2 0


